surface area for wall signs on that facade is reduced by an increment
of twenty percent (20%) for each

additional wall sign.

Area. The total permitted sign surface area of all wall signs on a facade shall not exceed
ten percent (10%) of

the eligible facade area. No individual wall sign shall exceed
one hundred twenty five (125) square feet in

area.

Area Bonus. An occupant's permitted sign surface area for wall signs on a facade may be increased
by twenty

percent (20%), though not exceeding the two hundred (200) square foot individual
sign area maximum, when

the following standards are met:

[...]

Any person found to have violated the provisions of the sign regulations adopted by
the city shall be punished as follows:

The fine for a first violation is seventy-five dollars ($75.00).

The fine for a second violation is two hundred dollars ($200.00).

The fine for a third or subsequent violation is three hundred seventy-five dollars
($375.00).

Each day a provision of this Chapter is found to have been violated constitutes a
separate violation.

The penalties provided for herein shall not be construed as limiting the power of
a court of competent

jurisdiction or an administrative hearing officer to impose other